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3.2

3.3

LON/CAN
32
LDS-031
LDS-031 LON/CAN
20s

IP

100 7/ LON/CAN

24
LON/CAN 1 20kbps 100kbps
RS-232 1 9600bps
1 10M
10BASE-T RJ45
10BASE-FL 850nm
AC/DC220V
50.0HZ

8w

CPU

32

20s LON/CAN

IP

LON/CAN

ST
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0| \

13
>
o
O
@)
N
N ‘_[
3 i
Q
pu)
%
S <—|
13 LDS-031
4 LDS-1310
4.1
LDS-1310
LDS-2003
4.2
CAN RS-232 RS-485
CAN
RS-232 RS-485
RTU
LDS-1310 32 CPU PC104
WInNT
> 32 CPU 104
> LDS-1310 CAN
128 8 4 8

RS-485  RS-232

NYO/NO
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RS-232

RS-485

CAN

DL/T 667-1999

64M

60870-5-104
POLLING

AC/DC220 V
50.0 Hz

8 W

WiInNT

DL/T 634-1997 IEC 60870-5-101

IEC 60870-5-103 DL/T 634.5104-2002 IEC

DNP3.0 p 4F 8890CDC-TYPEIIl FERRANTIVAN-COMM
CDT SC1801 MODBUS

WiInNT

20K 1M

CAN

LDS-1310

WINDOWS --

10M

300 600 1200 2400 4800 9600 19200 57600 115200

300 600 1200 2400 4800 9600 19200 57600 115200

20k

1.2kM

M
5.0kM

67
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<1O—19
10
@) 10BASE-T RJ45
(b) 10BASIC-FL  850nm
250V 0.5A 5+ 0.75MS

S0wW S5A



